

This executed document will accompany franchising documents submitted to Dizzy Dean Baseball and Softball

As a mandatory requirement to affiliate with Dizz	y Dean Baseball	and Softball, c	our league (certified it	will
comply with all of the following:					

Our league will comply with Federal law as set forth in Senate Bill 534 – Protecting Youth Victims from Sexual Abuse and Safe Sport Act of 2017 ("Safe Sport Act")

Further, our league will protect out minor athletes through the reporting, education and training and athlete safety policies consistent with the Safe Sport Act by adopting the Dizzy Dean Safe Sport Child Abuse Risk Management Plan or a similar comprehensive program.

Further, our league understands it should conduct, at a minimum, a third-party criminal background check which searches the National Criminal Database and the National Sex Offender Registry in all 50 states on all managers and coaches, umpires and other officials in our league who have close contact with minor athletes.

Note: In addition to sending this form at the beginning of the season, each league must also certify to the Dizzy Dean Tournament Directors that all managers and coaches on its tournament teams which advance to tournament play including all district, area, regional, state and the Dizzy Dean World Series have passed the criminal background checks described above.

Name of League:	 	
Signature of President of League:	 	
Date:		